### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newstar Financial, Inc.		02/16/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inscape Midco, Inc.	
Street Address:	6465 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800	
City:	St. Louis Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Inscape Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	6465 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800	
City:	St. Louis Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Inscape Publishing, Inc.	
Street Address:	6465 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800	
City:	St. Louis Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CLC Holding Company		
Street Address:	6465 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 800		
City:	St. Louis Park		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55426		
	TDADEMARK		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0201** 

900216138

Entity Type: COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	955492	ADVENTURES IN ATTITUDES
Registration Number:	2028076	DISC
Registration Number:	2687917	DISC
Registration Number:	2679720	DISC
Registration Number:	2740991	DISC
Registration Number:	2676362	DISC
Registration Number:	2571117	DISC
Registration Number:	1883575	DISCOVERING DIVERSITY PROFILE
Registration Number:	3166551	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3166552	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3262438	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3437715	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3424136	EVERYTHING DISC
Registration Number:	3532699	IDX
Registration Number:	3532700	IDX
Registration Number:	3532701	IDX
Registration Number:	3532702	IDX
Registration Number:	3532703	IDX
Registration Number:	2863458	INDRA
Registration Number:	2867576	INDRA
Registration Number:	2863457	INDRA
Registration Number:	2963429	INDRA
Registration Number:	1839398	INNOVATE WITH C.A.R.E. PROFILE
Registration Number:	2592787	IP
Registration Number:	2583639	I
Registration Number:	2696357	IP
Registration Number:	2737680	IP
Registration Number:	2672879	IP
Registration Number:	3081703	I
Registration Number:	2622088	INSCAPE PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2622089	INSCAPE PUBLISHING
r	11	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0202** 

Registration Number:	2592786	INSCAPE PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2622087	INSCAPE PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2672880	INSCAPE PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	3027154	INSCAPE PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2101512	I-SIGHT
Registration Number:	2026595	PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT PROFILE
Registration Number:	2297617	PERSONAL LEARNING INSIGHTS PROFILE
Registration Number:	2045480	PERSONAL LISTENING PROFILE
Registration Number:	1734746	PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1905384	PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1839397	TIME MASTERY PROFILE
Registration Number:	2026597	BIBLICAL PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1998931	DIMENSIONS OF LEADERSHIP PROFILE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35406-119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	02/29/2012

#### Total Attachments: 10

source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page1.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page2.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page3.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page4.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page5.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page6.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page7.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page8.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page9.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page9.tif source=Inscape-Newstar Trademark Release - EXECUTION COPY\_(21479548\_3) (2)#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0203

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 16, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Newstar

(this "Release") is made as of February 16, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Newstar Financial, Inc. (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Inscape Midco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Inscape Holdings, Inc., Delaware corporation, Inscape Publishing, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, and CLC Holding Company, a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

**WHEREAS,** Grantors, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders party thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2007 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Lenders agreed to make certain loans and other extensions of credit to Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in the intellectual property of Grantors;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2007 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), for the purpose of recording the security interest of the Administrative Agent with respect to the intellectual property of Grantors, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (as further defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2007 at Reel 3605, Frame 0449; and

**WHEREAS,** Borrower has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in or Liens upon the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and other Intellectual Property and (ii) re-assigns to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property.

The Administrative Agent shall, at Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably

1

requested by any Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.

Name: Robert F. Milordi

Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Reg. No
DiSG	Austria Pending	App. No. 7264/2006
DiSC & Design	Benelux Registered	779179
DiSC & Design	Brazil Registered	817780440
DISC (Stylized) DISC	Brazil Published	827815298
DISC (Stylized)	Brazil Published	827815301
DISC (Stylized)	Brazil Published	827815310
IDX & Design	Brazil Published	828953775
IDX & Design	Brazil Published	828953783
IDX & Design	Brazil Published	828953791
PERSONAL PROFILE	Brazil Registered	817780424
PERSONAL PROFILE	Brazil Registered	817780432
ADVENTURES IN ATTITUDES	Canada Registered	205215

- 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0207

Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Reg. No
INSCAPE	China Registered	3242606
INSCAPE	China Registered	3242605
DiSC & Design	Colombia Registered	246230
DiSC	European Union Registered	003982741
DiSC INDRA	European Union Registered	3023843
IDX & Design	European Union Registered	5674783
Inscape Logo	European Union Registered	2053643
INSCAPE PARTNERS	European Union Registered	3454592
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	European Union Registered	2170520
DiSG	Germany Registered	306 65 942
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	Hong Kong Registered	200300115AA
DiSC	Mexico Registered	971779
IDX & Design	Mexico Registered	985131
IDX & Design	Mexico Registered	993453
IDX & Design	Mexico Registered	986262
DiSC	Norway Registered	233727

Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Reg. No
IDX & Design	Russian Federation Registered	348459
Inscape Logo	Russian Federation Registered	265867
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	Russian Federation Registered	RU262091
DiSC	Switzerland Registered	527917
DiSG	Switzerland Registered	557,290
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	Taiwan R.O.C. Registered	1059642
ADVENTURES IN ATTITUDES	United States of America Registered	955492
DiSC & Design	United States of America Registered	2028076
DISC (Stylized) DISC	United States of America Registered	2687917
DISC (Stylized) DISC	United States of America Registered	2679720
DISC (Stylized) DISC	United States of America Registered	2740991
DISC (Stylized) DISC	United States of America Registered	2676362
DISC (Stylized) DISC	United States of America Registered	2571117
DISCOVERING DIVERSITY PROFILE	United States of America Registered	1883575
EVERYTHING DISC	United States of America Registered	3166551

Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Reg. No
EVERYTHING DiSC	United States of America Registered	3166552
EVERYTHING DiSC	United States of America Registered	3262438
EVERYTHING DISC	United States of America Registered	3437715
EVERYTHING DiSC	United States of America Registered	3424136
IDX & Design	United States of America Registered	3532699
IDX & Design	United States of America Registered	3532700
IDX & Design	United States of America Registered	3532701
IDX & Design	United States of America Registered	3532702
IDX & Design	United States of America Registered	3532703
INDRA	United States of America Registered	2863458
INDRA	United States of America Registered	2867576
INDRA	United States of America Registered	2863457
INDRA	United States of America Registered	2963429
INNOVATE WITH C.A.R.E. PROFILE (Stylized)	United States of America Registered	1839398
Innovate with C.A.R.E. Profile		
Inscape Logo	United States of America Registered	2592787

Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Reg. No
Inscape Logo	United States of America Registered	2583639
Inscape Logo	United States of America Registered	2696357
Inscape Logo	United States of America Registered	2737680
Inscape Logo	United States of America Registered	2672879
Inscape Logo	United States of America Registered	3081703
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	United States of America Registered	2622088
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	United States of America Registered	2622089
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	United States of America Registered	2592786
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	United States of America Registered	2622087
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	United States of America Registered	2672880
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	United States of America Registered	3027154
I-SIGHT (Stylized)  I-Sight	United States of America Registered	2101512
PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT PROFILE	United States of America Registered	2026595
PERSONAL LEARNING INSIGHTS PROFILE	United States of America Registered	2297617
PERSONAL LISTENING PROFILE	United States of America Registered	2045480
PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM	United States of America Registered	1734746

Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Reg. No
PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM	United States of America Registered	1905384
TIME MASTERY PROFILE	United States of America Registered	1839397
BIBLICAL PERSONAL PROFILE SYSTEM	United States of America Registered	2026597
DIMENSIONS OF LEADERSHIP PROFILE	United States of America Registered	1998931

# **ABANDONED TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Country	Application/Registration Number
INSCAPE PUBLISHING	Hong Kong	Reg. No. 00116
DISC	Mexico	Appl. No. 809657
EVERYTHING DISC & DESIGN	Mexico	Appl. No. 843966
IDX & DESIGN	Switzerland	Appl. No. 50953/2007
IDX ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/962085
IDX ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/962088
IDX ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/962091
IDX ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/962095
IDX ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/962090
INDRA	United States	Reg. No. 2863457 I
INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/967132
INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/967155
INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/967158
INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/967161
INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN ACCELERATOR	United States	Appl. No. 78/967166

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE WORKS! & DESIGN	United States	Reg. No. 1572501
QUIK DISC & Design	United States	Reg. No. 2184318

## **COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS**

Trademark
CAPITALIZING ON TEAM TALENTS
EPIC
EPIC Logo
IDXREADY
IDXREADY & DESIGN
ROLE BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS
TEAM DIMENSIONS PROFILE
WORK EXPECTATIONS PROFILE